CY29947
2.5 V or 3.3 V, 200 MHz,
1:9 Clock Distribution Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07287 Rev. *F  Revised March 17, 2014
2.5 V or 3.3 V, 200 MHz, 1:9 Clock Distribution Buffer
Features
■ 2.5 V or 3.3 V operation

CY29947
Document Number: 38-07287 Rev. *F Page 8 of 12
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Production Flow
CY29947AXI 32-pin TQFP Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY29947AXIT 32-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY29947AXC 32-pin TQFP Commercial, 0 °C to +70 °C
CY29947AXCT 32-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to +70 °C
T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type:
A = 32-pin TQFP
Base Device Part Number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CY 29947 X X TA
CY29947
Document Number: 38-07287 Rev. *F Page 9 of 12
Package Drawing and Dimension
Figure 7.  32-pin TQFP (7 × 7 × 1.0 mm) Package Outline, 51-85063
51-85063 *D
CY29947
Document Number: 38-07287 Rev. *F Page 10 of 12
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
ESD Electrostatic Discharge
I/O Input/Output
LVCMOS Low Voltage Complementary Metal Oxide
Semiconductor
LVTTL Low Voltage Transistor-Transistor Logic
PLL Phase Locked Loop
TQFP Thin Quad Flat Pack
VCO Voltage-Controlled Oscillator
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
Hz hertz
kHz kilohertz
kV kilovolt
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
mA milliampere
ms millisecond
mV millivolt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
V volt
W watt
CY29947
Document Number: 38-07287 Rev. *F Page 11 of 12
Revision History
Document Title: CY29947, 2.5 V or 3.3 V, 200 MHz, 1:9 Clock Distribution Buffer
Document Number: 38-07287
Rev. ECN No. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 111098 02/07/02 BRK New data sheet